This  application  has  been  filed  for

modification/clarification  of  interim  order  dated  01.02.2021

passed in Cr. Misc. No.6698 of 2020 wherein it was observed

that:-

“It is submitted on behalf of learned counsel
for  the  petitioners  that  a  cheque  of  value  of  Rs.
4,10,000/- (Rs. four lacs ten thousand only) was issued
by petitioner no. 1 Usha Devi @ Usha Kumari in the
name of informant which was dishonoured on account
of insufficient fund and she is ready to repay the said
amount within two months.

Interim protection granted vide order dated

01.10.2020 shall continue till further order. 
Petitioner no. 1 Usha Devi @ Usha Kumari

undertakes that she will repay the cheque amount of Rs.
4,10,000/- (Rs. four lacs ten thousand only) within said
period.”

Before filing of modification petition, by order dated

09.04.2021 the application for grant of anticipatory bail to the

petitioners  were  rejected,  as  such,  the  interim  order  dated

01.02.2021  passed  in  Cr.  Misc.